Memo



TO:

Mayor, and Council

FROM:

Colonel Art Jackson #386

CC:

Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF:

Liquor License

DATE:

April 2, 2025

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented to me for the Renaissance St. Louis Airport Hotel, located at 9801 Natural Bridge. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in order. There has been no Liquor Law Violations at this location.



8425 Airport Road - Finance Department - Berkeley, MO 63134-2098 - (314) 524-3313

NEW 🔲

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

DATE: 2 / 13 / 2	6	REN	NEW:	N N
LICENSE FEE: PROCESSING FEE:	\$ <u>750.00</u> \$ 14.25	GENE AIRLINE STO		\$7.50.00 \$4.50.00
TO: CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BERKELEY	, missouri			
I/We, the undersigned, hereby	make application for license to main in said city,	ntain and operate a: warranting the following inforn	nation to	be true:
NAME OF BUSINESS: BUSINESS PHONE: BUSINESS ADDRESS:	Renaussance, St. h. (314) 429-1100 980 Natural Bridge Restrict ADDRESS	QUES AUNDONF Q. Benkeley MO CITY STATE	<u>U3</u> 1	34 ZIP
NAME OF OWNER: OWNER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY STATE		ZIP
NAME OF MANAGER: MANAGER ADDRESS:	LOYUN William	CITY STATE	#1°CC	ZIP
	e agree to comply with, and abide by a Code. I/We further swear that I have liquor laws.	never been convicted of any felo		rtaining
APPLICANT SIGNATURE		JULIE ANN MCKINNEY Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Commissioned for Cole County My Commission Expires 2/16/2027 Commission # 23971362		ٺ
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this day of <u>F</u>	Mearly sion expires 2/16/27	20 <u>2</u>	<u>\$_</u> .
Col. art Joel	120n #386 MAY	'OR		

Memo



TO: Mayor, and Council

FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386,

CC: Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF: Liquor License

DATE: April 2, 2025

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented to me for the Hanley Mobil located at 6800 N. Hanley. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in order. There have not been no liquor violations at this location.



Hanley Mobil 6800 North Hanley Rd

Berkeley, MO 63134 8425 Ai_r ... keley, MO 63134-2098 – (314) 524-3313

LICENSE FEE: \$ GENERAL: \$750.00 PROCESSING FEE: \$ 14.25 AIRLINE STORAGE: \$450.00 TO: CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI I/We, the undersigned, hereby make application for license to maintain and operate a:	Ī	LIQUOR LICEN	SE APPLIC	ATION	NEW	0/	
PROCESSING FEE: \$ 14.25 AIRLINE STORAGE: \$450,00 TO: CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI I/We, the undersigned, hereby make application for license to maintain and operate a: in said city, warranting the following information to be true: NAME OF BUSINESS: BUSINESS PHONE: BUSINESS ADDRESS: SATGURY SAHIB LLC DBA: HANLEY MOBIL & GHAPL STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP NAME OF OWNER: OWNER ADDRESS: Comparting the following information to be true: Comparting the following information to be true: Comparting the following the	DATE://				RENEW	': □	
I/We, the undersigned, hereby make application for license to maintain and operate a:		\$ \$ 14.25		AIRI			
in said city, warranting the following information to be true: NAME OF BUSINESS: BUSINESS PHONE: BUSINESS ADDRESS: SATGURY SAIHB LLC DBA: HANLEY MOBIL & GMAIL GOVERNMENT GOVERNM		Y, MISSOURI					
NAME OF BUSINESS: BUSINESS PHONE: BUSINESS ADDRESS: SATGURY SAIHB LLC DBA: HANLEY MOBIL QCMAIL (24) 4872335 BUSINESS ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP NAME OF OWNER: OWNER ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP NAME OF MANAGER: MANAGER ADDRESS:	I/We, the undersigned, hereby				ino informati	on to be true:	
BUSINESS ADDRESS: \[\begin{align*} \left(\text{B}(t)) & \text{HANCYHO} & \text{HANCYHO} & \text{MO} & \text{O3/34} \\ \text{NAME OF OWNER:} & \text{Cupt} & \text{Cupt} & \text{STREET ADDRESS} & \text{CITY} & \text{STATE} & \text{ZIP} \\ \text{NAME OF MANAGER:} & \text{Cupt} & \text{Cupt} & \text{STATE} & \text{ZIP} \\ \text{NAME OF MANAGER:} & \text{Cupt} & \	NAME OF BUSINESS:					1_66091L	L
NAME OF OWNER: OWNER ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP NAME OF MANAGER: MANAGER ADDRESS:		(634) 48723 6800 N. HANLI	335 CJH) 149	alacy	Mo	63134	
OWNER ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP NAME OF MANAGER: MANAGER ADDRESS:		STREET ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP	
NAME OF MANAGER: MANAGER ADDRESS: CITY STATE ZIP		Certa Cuph	0 0		1/1	1012.	
MANAGER ADDRESS:	OWNER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP	
(Extension 1997) and and including the first term of the first ter	NAME OF MANAGER:	Gogordeep Gy	ta				
STREET RUDINESS - CIVI STREE EIR	MANAGER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP	
If said license is granted, I/We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ordinances of said City of Berkeley pertaining there to Section 600.020 City Code. I/We further swear that I have never better principles of any felony or misdemeanor relating to the liquor laws.	there to Section 600.020 City misdemeanor relating to the	Code. I/We further swear					
APPLICANT SIGNATURE NOTARY SEAL St. Charles County	CATELL CONTRACTOR	*1	NOTARY NOTARY St. Cha	SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this	day of	A THUMBURE OF THE PARTY OF THE	2	<u>as</u> .	
Sough 4M. Macher my commission expires 05-23-2027. NOTARY PUBLIC	Sough 4M. NOTARY PUBLIC	macher m	ny commission exp	ires	- 23 -	3007.	
Col. Aut Jackson # 386 CHIEF OF POLICE MAYOR	Col. Act Jack	12000 # 386	MAYOR				

Memo



TO:

Mayor, and Council

FROM:

Colonel Art Jackson #386

CC:

Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF:

Liquor License

DATE:

April 2, 2025

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented to me for the La Herradura Sports Bar located at 9369 Natural Bridge. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in order. There has not been any Liquor Law violation at this location.



CHIEF OF POLICE

8425 Airport Road - Finance Department - Berkeley, MO 63134-2098 - (314) 524-3313

I	LIQUOR LICE	ENSE APPLICATION	ON NEW	
DATE: <u>03 / 26 / 2</u>	5		RENEV	V: 🗓
LICENSE FEE: PROCESSING FEE:	\$\$ \$ 14.25	_	GENERAL AIRLINE STORAG	
TO: CITY COUNCIL CITY OF BERKELE	Y, MISSOURI			
, ,		icense to maintain and operate _ in said city, warranting the f		ion to be true:
NAME OF BUSINESS:	LA HERRAD	WAA SPORTS BA.	ņ	
BUSINESS PHONE:		7.2301		
BUSINESS ADDRESS:	9369 N STREET ADDRESS	ATURAL BRIDGE CITY	BERKELEY	<u>но 6313</u> ZIP
NAME OF OWNER:	ADE 1910A	Ananco 6		
OWNER ADDRESS:				
	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
NAME OF MANAGER:				
MANAGER ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
-		and abide by all Ordinances of ar that I have never been convi		
misdemeanor relating to the	•			ď
1 /1		JENNA Notary Pub	PALMISANO dic - Notary Seal)
APPLICANT SIGNATURE	ANGE CO	— (St. Cha	OF MISSOURI arles County	8
APPLICANT SIGNATURE		Commission	Expires: Nov. 25, 2028 on # 19532072	
	0	4 4 - 6		
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this <u>Zleth</u>	_day of _March	2	20_75
ALLLO PA COCA NOTARY PUBLIC	Ub-	_ my commission expires <u></u>	vember 25	th, 2028.
Col. at Twee	1 #386			

MAYOR